

CA No. 788/2025
Toshi Shidaqi Vs. State

27.01.2026

Present: Sh. Salman Ali Khan, Ld. Counsel for appellant
with appellant.
Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the
State.

Ld. Counsel for appellant is seeking an adjournment
as he is not prepared his arguments. Adjournment granted.

Put up for arguments on 10.02.2026 at 02:00pm.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/27.01.2026