

CA no.788/2025
Toshi Shidaqui Vs. State
16.03.2026

Present: Sh. S Firoz, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Dr. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for
the State.

Regular Ld. Additional PP for the State is on leave
today.

Put up for purpose fixed on 29.04.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/16.03.2026